
Old Dominion (3-10, 1-5 American) -vs- Vanderbilt (11-2, 6-0 American)
4/3/2021 at Nashville, Tenn. (Vanderbilt Stadium)

 
 

 
 
Old Dominion Goals: DUNDAS, Danielle (1); STRATTON, Corrinne (1) 
Assists: SISKIND, Lilly (1) 
 
Vanderbilt Goals: Gearhardt, Griffin (3); Fornia, Gabby (2); Sundin, Callie (2); Orban, Cassidy (2); Souza, Maddie (2); Scarrone, Elizabeth
(2); Rieu, Kayla (1); Finneran, Paige (1); Gochnauer, Haley (1); Graziano, Megan (1); Gross, Bri (1); Dadino, Nicki (1) 
Assists: Fornia, Gabby (5); Huddles, Lila (2); Gearhardt, Griffin (1); Orban, Cassidy (1); Souza, Maddie (1); Hilsabeck, Ellie (1); Scarrone,
Elizabeth (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Vanderbilt Stadium
Penalties: Fornia, Gabby 1st/28:05
Officials: Julie Waicus; Lynn Bowers; Helder Weil; Kristen DeMura; Will Vaught

Date: 4/3/2021
Attendance: 130

Score 1 2 Total
Old Dominion 1 1 2
Vanderbilt 6 13 19

Shots 1 2 Total
Old Dominion 7 7 14
Vanderbilt 23 18 41

Shots On Goal
Old Dominion 5 5 10
Vanderbilt 14 16 30

Saves
Old Dominion 8 3 11
Vanderbilt 4 4 8

Turnovers
Old Dominion 10 2 12
Vanderbilt 5 4 9

Clears 1 2 Total
Old Dominion 6-8 2-2 8-10

Vanderbilt
11-
11 4-6 15-17

Ground Balls
Old Dominion 9 4 13
Vanderbilt 12 6 18

Draw Controls
Old Dominion 5 3 8
Vanderbilt 3 11 14

Free-Position Shots
Old Dominion 2 1 3
Vanderbilt 5 1 6

Fouls
Old Dominion 7 4 11
Vanderbilt 5 1 6



Old Dominion 2

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 SISKIND, Lilly 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0-1 0
4 CORCORAN, Madison 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3
9 FERRINGER, Brooke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 O'CONNELL, Isabelle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 MILLS, Ali 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 PORTER, Claire 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 0
22 SHAEFER, Caroline 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 2 0-1 1
23 MCGRAIN, Katie 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
27 GOLINE, Emily 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
32 BLATTER, Brianna 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0
33 REKUS, Maria 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
36 STIEVE, Amber 0 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 2
2 OLEXA, Moira 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0-1 0
6 DUNDAS, Danielle 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 4 0
7 MULLENBACH, Maddie 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
10 STRATTON, Corrinne 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 PARKER, Kortney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 BEALL, Malissa 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
25 MEURLING, Tess 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
28 PISANI, Jessica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 1 3 14 13 12 4 8 0-3 11

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
32 BLATTER, Brianna 52:43 16 11 L
17 LEATHERWOOD, Sabrina 7:17 3 0



Vanderbilt 19

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Fornia, Gabby 2 5 7 3 1 2 0 0 0
4 Gearhardt, Griffin 3 1 4 4 0 0 0 0 2-2 1
9 Orban, Cassidy 2 1 3 7 2 1 1 1 1-2 2
11 Regan, Halle 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Souza, Maddie 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 1 0
13 Hawkins, Melissa 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
20 Gunning, Paige 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0
32 MacGillis, Megan 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
33 Gross, Bri 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 3 0
35 Dadino, Nicki 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
36 Daly, Dede 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
38 Scarrone, Elizabeth 2 1 3 8 0 0 0 1 0-1 2
5 Rieu, Kayla 1 0 1 2 2 1 0 2 0
7 Sundin, Callie 2 0 2 7 1 0 0 1 0-1 0
8 Finneran, Paige 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 3 0
10 Fitzpatrick, Devin 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
14 Gochnauer, Haley 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
16 Hilsabeck, Ellie 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Blaze, Nellie 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0
21 Huddles, Lila 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brooks, Emily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Graziano, Megan 1 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
26 Smith, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
27 Arnold, Maggie 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
29 Maxwell, Lindsey 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Ricciardi, Remy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 19 12 31 41 18 9 5 14 3-6 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
20 Gunning, Paige 54:30 2 7 W
29 Maxwell, Lindsey 5:30 0 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By ODU VANDY
1st 26:29 Gearhardt, Griffin (16) Fornia, Gabby 0 1
1st 25:07 Souza, Maddie Unassisted 0 2
1st 18:15 Gearhardt, Griffin (17) Unassisted 0 3
1st 16:18 Gross, Bri (16) Fornia, Gabby 0 4
1st 13:43 Orban, Cassidy (15) Unassisted 0 5
1st 06:59 DUNDAS, Danielle (12) SISKIND, Lilly 1 5
1st 04:34 Scarrone, Elizabeth (22) Souza, Maddie 1 6
2nd 28:02 Gearhardt, Griffin (18) Unassisted 1 7
2nd 27:31 Sundin, Callie (20) Fornia, Gabby 1 8
2nd 26:42 Fornia, Gabby (15) Unassisted 1 9
2nd 25:52 Orban, Cassidy (16) Gearhardt, Griffin 1 10
2nd 22:54 Dadino, Nicki (1) Unassisted 1 11
2nd 20:30 Fornia, Gabby (16) Scarrone, Elizabeth 1 12
2nd 18:35 Scarrone, Elizabeth (23) Fornia, Gabby 1 13
2nd 17:28 Souza, Maddie (29) Orban, Cassidy 1 14
2nd 13:44 Finneran, Paige (11) Fornia, Gabby 1 15
2nd 11:48 STRATTON, Corrinne (9) Unassisted 2 15
2nd 07:58 Gochnauer, Haley (1) Huddles, Lila 2 16
2nd 03:48 Sundin, Callie (21) Huddles, Lila 2 17
2nd 01:57 Rieu, Kayla (5) Unassisted 2 18
2nd 00:26 Graziano, Megan (3) Hilsabeck, Ellie 2 19

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 28:05 VANDY Fornia, Gabby GREEN CARD


